© 2011 Hendon Semiconductors Pty. Ltd. , all rights reserved. Contents are subject to the Disclaimer
2011 Jan 14, Revision 1.5 1 Product Specification
IES5502
    Fast Dual Bi-Directional Bus Buffer
with Hot Insertion Logic
1  FEATURES
• Dual, bi-directional unity gain isolating buffer
• Hot insertion logic prevents data and clock bus

    Fast Dual Bi-Directional Bus Buffer
with Hot Insertion Logic
10 ORDERING INFORMATION
Other package options are available - contact Hendon Semiconductors for details. For more information on packages,
please refer to the document “Integrated Circuit Packaging and Soldering Information” on the Hendon Semiconductors
web site.
11 ESD CAUTION
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) sensitive device. ESD can cause
permanent damage or degradation in the performance of this
device. This device contains ESD protection structures aimed at
minimising the impact of ESD. However, it is the users responsibility
to ensure that proper ESD precautions are observed during the
handling, placement and operation of this device.
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION ROHS
IES5502T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm
supplied in tube
SOT96-1
Yes P
IES5502TR SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm
supplied in tape and reel
SOT96-1
Yes P
IES5502D MSOP-8L micro small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.0 mm
supplied in tube
SOT505-1
Yes P
IES5502DR MSOP-8L micro small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.0 mm
supplied in tape and reel
SOT505-1
Yes P
ATTENTION